TECHNICAL INFORMATION
LINEAR RAIL SBI
Information in this document is subject to change. Owing to continued product development, Rollco reserves the right to make alterations
without prior notice. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information, but no liability can be accepted for any errors or
omissions.
All information and content included in this document, such as text, and images, are property of Rollco. Any reproduction, even partial, is
allowed only by written permission by Rollco.
3

the option ST, Stainless Dustproof Tape.
See our website or contact us for further information.
Seal symbol Combination
DF End plate + End seals + High dust protection seal (DF)
End plate
End seal
DF
ACCESSORIES & OPTIONS
16
Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202403   Art.no. P2010ENTIACCESSORIES & OPTIONS
Selection of RCS Clamping Element
Because of the height difference of different rail guide blocks and to ensure the proper function of the RCS
Clamping Element, the use of adapter plates is sometimes needed.
Rail type Clamping element Adapter plate
SBI15FL RCS15 -
SBI15SL RCS15 RCP 15-4
SBI15HL RCS15 -
SBI15FV RCS15 -
SBI15SV RCS15 -
SBI20FL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20SL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20FLL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20SLL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20CL RCS20 -
SBI20CLL RCS20 -
SBI20FV RCS20 -
SBI20SV RCS20 -
SBI25FL RCS25 -
SBI25SL RCS25 RCP 25-4
SBI25FLL RCS25 -
SBI25SLL RCS25 RCP 25-4
SBI25HL RCS25 -
SBI25HLL RCS25 -
SBI30FL RCS30 -
SBI30SL RCS30 RCP 30-3
SBI30FLL RCS30 -
SBI30SLL RCS30 RCP 30-3
SBI30HL RCS30 -
SBI30HLL RCS30 -
SBI35FL RCS35 -
SBI35SL RCS35 RCP 35-7
SBI35FLL RCS35 -
SBI35SLL RCS35 RCP 35-7
SBI35HL RCS35 -
SBI35HLL RCS35 -
For other types - please contact Rollco.
17